Party(ies).  

11.1.2 Contacts  

Each Shipper and Interconnected Party must 
designate one (1) or more Persons, but not more 
than three (3) Persons, for Transporter to 
contact on operating matters at any time, on a 
twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days a year basis. Such contact 
Persons must have adequate authority and 
expertise to deal with operating matters.  

If Transporter is unable to make contact with the 
designated Person(s) of affected 
Shipper(s)/Interconnected Party(ies) because the